LISTED ON: 09.01.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 9

**ITEM NO.: 11** 

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLIATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

<u>IN</u>

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ....CC NO. 21476 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**WITH** 

INTERLOCUTORY APPLIATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

MAHENDRA S/O MAHADEO DESHBHRATAR & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KAILASH S/O BHAURAOJI CHANDANKHEDE

...RESPONDENT

## **OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 66 days in filing the Special Leave Petition against Judgment and order dated 12.06.2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Nagpur Bench in Second Appeal No. 293 of 2009 and Special Leave Petition is within time against Judgment and Order dated 10.10.2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Nagpur Bench in MCA No. 904 of 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents with an application for permission to file additional documents. The same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 08th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anaghs S. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a