SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S). 21476/2014

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 10/10/2014 IN MCA NO. 904/2014 IN SA NO. 293/2009 AND DATED 12/06/2014 IN SA NO. 293/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAHENDRA S/O MAHADEO DESHBHRATAR AND ORS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KAILASH S/O BHAURAOJI CHANDANKHEDE RESPONDENT(S) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of execution of the decree.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Advocate-on-record, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and prays for some time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to the said respondent for filing counter affidavit.

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER