## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1216-1217/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/06/2014 in SA No. 293/2009 and 10/10/2014 in MCA No. 904/2014,10/10/2014 in SA No. 293/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

MAHENDRA S/O MAHADEO DESHBHRATAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAILASH S/O BHAURAOJI CHANDANKHEDE (With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A.Desai,Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv. Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER