ww.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 01.07.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 01 ITEM NO.: 24

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 1216-1217 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

MAHENDRA S/O MAHADEO DESHBHRATAR AND ORS.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KAILASH S/O BHAURAOJI CHANDANKHEDE

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27^{th} April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit. List after summer vacation."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid Order the counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far .

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

PM ASSISTANT REGISTRAR